

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000616
Date 18 November 2016

Early Years Pupil Premium

Request:

1. How many children aged three and four years in your area do you believe to have been eligible for the Early Years Pupil Premium
 - a) in 2015/16 and - 1,263
 - b) in 2016/17? – 1,263
2. How many children in your area received the Early Years Pupil Premium
 - a) in 2015/16 and - 709
 - b) in 2016/17? – 1,506 to date
3. How many requests for the Early Years Pupil Premium did you reject as ineligible
 - a) in 2015/16 and
 - b) in 2016/17?

In respect of your above question, it has been established after careful consideration that the Council does not hold the above information. Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a) of the Act, that states:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".

4. What were the grounds for these rejections?
N/A